AGREED MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF UKRAINE

National Aviation University
CURRICULUM
EDUCATION SEEKERS TRAINING

Ne CB -5-022121

Research and Methodological Council

Minutes Ne 3  of etO. 2021

Head of Research and Methodological Council

Vice-Recjor for Academics

A A. Polukhin Educational and Professional Program: Design

Academic Degree: Bachelor

AGREED Field of study: 02 Culture and art
Head of Academics Department Specialty: 022 Design
L] SO O. Holubnychyi Educational qualification: Bachelor in Design
"J/O" OV 2021 Mode of study: Full-time
Training period: 3 years 10 months
I. Schedule of Academic Process
January February May July
Year
of
study
D Academic Classes | = [Holidays eh Examinations Educational Training | X |On-the-Job Training
Il. Academic Curriculum
Student's work (hours)
c 1 Year of study
Ne Subjects and Academic Activities . ; o w_ é Isemester 2 semester
i § ﬁ ° ) 3 £
MANDATORY COMPONENTS
1. Humanities and Socio-Economic Subjects (510/17,0 )
11 History of Ukrainian Statehood and Culture 2 3.0 90 34 56 2 30
1.2 Business Ukrainian Language 1 3.0 90 34 56 2 3.0
1.3 Professional Foreign Language 2 ig 4.5 135 68 67 2 20 2 2.5
1.4 Philosophy 3 3.5 105 51 54
15 Physical Training and Self-improvement ig 3.0 90 34 56 2 3.0
Total ECTS Credits for cycle 1: 17.0 8.0 55
2. Professional and Practical Training (4890/ 163,0)
2.1. Pprofessionally Oriented Subjects (4260 / 142,0)
2.1.1  Drawing, painting and plastanatomy ig,29 11.5 345 170 175 5 55 5 6.0
2.1.2  Composition and color science 3 ig,29 11.5 345 153 192 3 45 3 40
2.1.3  History of Ukrainian and foreign art and design 1,3 29 14.0 420 204 216 TP-3 4 45 4 50
2.1.4 Materials and technology in design ig,2g 7.0 210 102 108 3 35 3 3.5
2.1.5 Design graphics and ergonomics 1,2 7.0 210 102 108 3 40 3 30
2.1,6 Shaping and volumetric modeling 3g 3.5 105 51 54
2.1.7 Typology and methods of design 4,5 8.5 255 119 136 TP-5
2.1.8 Computer modeling 45,8 39,609,790 20.0 600 280 320 CP-4
2.1.9 Design and modeling 5,6,7 49,89 17.5 525 243 282 CP-7
2.1.10 Design of things 4 3.5 105 51 54
2.1.11 Furniture modeling 8 79 7.0 210 93 117 CP-8
2.1.12 Environmental design 6 3.5 105 48 57
2.1.13 Universal design 6 49,59 11.0 330 150 180 CP-6
2.1.14 Interior equipment 7 3.5 105 51 54
2.1.15 Interior design 7.8 59,69 13.0 390 192 198
2.2. ~radical Subjects (450/ 15,0)
221 Educational Trainings
2.2.1.1 Plein air practice 29 3.0 90 90 90 3.0
2.2.2 On-the-Job training
2.2.2.1 Measurement practice 49 3.0 90 90
2.2.2.2 Computer design practice 69 4.5 135 135
2.2.2.3 Construction and technological practice 8g 4.5 135 135
2.3. attestation of Higher Education Seekers ( 180/ 6,0)
2.3.1 Qualification Paper 6.0 180 180
Total ECTS Credits for cycle 2: 163.0 22.0 245
Total ECTS Credits for mandatory components: 180.0 30.0 30.0
SELECTIVE COMPONENTS
3. Sjbjects Selected by Students (1800 /60,0 )
31 Subject 1 3g 4.0 120 51 69
3.2 Subject 2 39 4.0 120 51 69
3.3 Subject 3 3g 4.0 120 51 69
3.4  Subject4 49 4.0 120 51 69
3.5 Subject 5 4g 4.0 120 51 69
3.6 Subject 6 59 4.0 120 51 69
3,7 Subject 7 59 4.0 120 51 69

3.8 Subject 8 59 4.0 120 51 69

Attestation of Higher Education Seekers

(1D 03.02-43 )

Put into effect by Order of the Rector

N /‘Z‘/{/é

Rector

as of

',\'L’;L\H;r;‘

Ty

Il. Total amount of hours
(in weeks)

August

Year
of
study

34 12

42
38 198

Qualification Paper

Attestation Examination

Hours per semesters

2 Year of study 3 Year of study 4 Year of study

3 semester 4 semester 5 semester 6 semester 7 semester 8 semester

17 17 7 16 17 14
weeks weeks weeks weeks weeks weeks

Hours a week / ECTS credits

3 35
35 0.0
3 3.0
4 45
3 35

90 3.0
135 45
135 45
180 6.0
14.5 22.0 18.0 22.0 18.0 22.0
18.0 22.0 18.0 22.0 18.0 22.0
3 4.0
3 4.0
3 4.0
3 40
3 4.0
3 4.0
3 4.0
3 4.0



3.9

3.10

3.11

3.12

3.13

3.14

3.15

Number

Chairman of the Student Council of the Faculty of Architecture, Civil

Subject 9

Subject 10
Subject 11
Subject 12
Subject 13
Subject 14

Subject 15

Total ECTS Credits for cycle 3:

Total Hours
Total ECTS Credits
Examinations
Graded Tests
Term Papers

Course Projects

Engineering and Design

Dean of the Faculty of Architecture, Civil Engineering and Design

Guarantor of the Educational and Professional Program

Head of the Graduate Interior Design Department

24

sg

€g

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

60.0

240.0

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

7200

K. Anikanova

48

48

51

51

51

56

56

2999

V. Karpov

L. Hnatyuk

/, pAvelcilu-K

72

72

69

69

69

64

64

4201

24

0.0 0.0
22

30.0 30.0
3
5

25

12.0

30.0

22

3 4.0
3 4.0
8.0 120 8.0
24 21
30.0 30.0 30.0
3 3
5 5
1
1
APPROVED

24

4.0

4.0

4.0

12.0

30.0

19

by the Academic Council of National Aviation

Minutes Ne_£

University

of

4.0

4.0

8.0

30.0



