AGRE			EDUC									-								(Φ03.0)2-43)	
	arch and Methodological Council	TRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF UKRAINE National Aviation University											P	Put into effect by Order of the Rec									
Minut	es № <u>3</u> of <u>20.04</u> 2021	CURRICULUM											as of <u>A9.04.2021</u>										
	of Research and Methodological Council	ED						NING						ac		w.,	04.	au	~			-	
	Rector for Academics	Nº	EDUCATION SEEKERS TRAINING № CB - 5 - 022 / 21										Rector										
a	A. Polukhin Educational and P	rofessior	nal Prog	ram:	Design											7	K	MI	ABL	АЦИИ	THE A		
	Academic Degree:				Bachel	or								(/		EPC		A		YE	KH	
AGRE Head	of Academics Department Specialty:		02 022		Culture Design		art										HICT		(Ľ	MI.	BErc	УКР	
	O. Holubnychyi Educational qualif O4 2021 Mode of study:	ication:			Bachel		Desig	n								V	TIZ #	*					
210	2021 Mode of study: Training period:				Full-tim 3 years		onths	6										MIC	132 TO	330 КИТВ	**		
												C	On the	e basi	sofo					y educ			
			Schedule o		ic Proces	s													wee		urs		
Year 1	September 29 October 27 November December 29 January 26 8 15 22 1X 6 13 20 X 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 XII 5 12 19 1		3 March	6 23 III	April 6 13 20	27 IV 4	May	25 1	June 8 15	22	29 VI 6	July	27 20 VII	2 9	ugust 16	23	-	5una	6uu	ghor ers		Year	
of study	5 2 4 1 14 21 28 X 12 19 26 X1 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 I 11 18 25 II	8 15 22 1	1 8 15 2	5 2 29 IV	12 19 26	3 V 10	17 24	31 7	14 21	28	5 VII 12	19 2	1	8 18	5 22	31	minations	cational Tra	he-Job Trai	station of Hi calun Seek	sher	of study	
1	17	23 24 25 2	17	9 30 31	32 33 34	35 36	37 38	39 40	41 42 0 0		44 45	46 4	45	49 50	51	= 3	4 4	2 Edu	On-t	Edu Edu	2 52	1	
ui Ui	17 = = 1 17 = = 1 1		17				-	0 0 0 X	X X X	=	= =	=	= =	= =	=	_	4 4 3 4	_	2		2 52 2 52	u III	
IV	17 = = : :		14			-	XX	ДД	д Д				Ľ	Tot	al		1 3 32 15	_	2		2 42 38 198	IV.	
l	EGEND Academic Classes = Holidays ::	Examinations		OEduca	ational Train in	ŋġ	X	On-the-Jo	b Trainir	ŋg		Attesta	ition of H	ligher E	ducation	n Seeke	ers	Д >		ification Pa			
				III. Acader	·						Hours per semesters												
		Mode o	of final control			Student's	work (hours)	1	Year of	fstudy		2 Ye	h arofstuo			ers 3 Year c	of study		4 Yi	ear of study	y	
Ne	Subjects and Academic Activities	Trination	ed Test	Credits		(oom sess	sludy	Papers, se Projects	1 seme 17 weel	,	2 seme 17 week		semester 17 weeks		emestør 17 eeks	5 sen 1 wee	7	6 seme: 16 week		7 semester 17 weeks	1	mester 14 Jeks	
		Exar	MANDA			TS	Self-s	Term Cours							s a week								
1.	Humanities and Socio-Economic Subjects (510 / 17,0) History of Ukrainian Statehood and Culture	2		3.0	90	34	56				2	2.0											
1.2	Business Ukrainian Language	1		3.0	90	34	56			3.0		3.0		-									
1.3	Professional Foreign Language Philosophy	2	1g	4.5 3.5	135 105	68 51	67 54		2	2.0	2 2	2.5	3.5	5					_				
1.5	Physical Training and Self-improvement Total ECTS Credits for cycle 1:		1g	3.0 17.0	90	34	56		1 1	3.0 8.0	_	5.5	3.5		0.0								
	Professional and Practical Training (4890/ 163,0) Professionally Oriented Subjects (4260 / 142,0)							·									I.						
2.1.1	Drawing, painting and plastanatomy		1g,2g	11.5	345	170	175		5	5.5	5 6	6.0						_					
2.1.2	Composition and color science History of Ukrainian and foreign art and design	3	1g,2g	11.5 14.0	345 420	153 204	192 216	TP-3				1.0 3 5.0 4											
2.1.4	Materials and technology in design		1g,2g	7.0	210	102	108					3.5											
2.1.5	Design graphics and ergonomics Shaping and volumetric modeling	1,2	3g	7.0 3.5	210 105	102 51	108 54		3	4.0	3 3	3.0	3.5			_		-					
2.1.7	Typology and methods of design Computer modeling	4,5		8.5	255	119	136	TP-5						4	4.0		4.5		_		+		
2.1.9	Design and modeling	4,5,8	3g,6g,7g 4g,8g	20.0 17.5	600 525	280 243	320 282	CP-4 CP-7	-			3	3.5	3	4.5 3.5	3		_		3 3.5 3 4.5		2.0	
2.1.10		4	70	3.5	105	51	54				_			3	3.5	_			-				
2.1.12	Environmental design	6	7g	7.0 3.5	210 105	93 48	117 57	CP-8										3 3		3 3.0) 3	4.0	
2.1.13		6	4g,5g	11.0 3.5	330 105	150 51	180 54	CP-6						3	3.5	3	3.5	3 4	.0	3 3.5			
	Interior design	7,8	5g,6g	13.0	390	192	198									3	3.0	3 3		3 3.5 3 3.5		3.0	
2.2.	Practical Subjects (450 / 15,0) Educational Trainings																						
	Plein air practice		2g	3.0	90		90				90 3	.0				-				_			
2.2.2	On-the-Job training Measurement practice		4g	3.0	90		90							90	3.0	_		_					
	Computer design practice Construction and technological practice		6g	4.5	135		135					_						135 4	.5				
2.3.	Attestation of Higher Education Seekers (180 / 6,0)		8g	4.5	135		135														135	4.5	
2.3.1	Qualification Paper Total ECTS Credits for cycle 2:			6.0 163.0	180		180			22.0		1.5	14.5		22.0		18.0		2.0	18.0	180	6.0 22.0	
	Total ECTS Credits for mandatory components:			180.0						30.0		0.0	14.5	+	22.0 22.0		18.0 18.0		2.0	18.0		22.0 22.0	
3.	Subjects Selected by Students (1800 / 60,0)		SELEC	TIVE CON		S			<u> </u>														
3.1	Subject 1 Subject 2		3g	4.0	120	51	69					3											
3.3	Subject 3		3g 3g	4.0	120 120	51 51	69 69				_	3					_						
3.4 3.5	Subject 4 Subject 5		4g 4g	4.0	120	51	69		_					3	4.0			-					
3.6	Subject 6		4g 5g	4.0	120 120	51 51	69 69							3	4.0	3	4.0				+		
<u> </u>	Subject 7 Subject 8		5g 5g	4.0	120 120	51 51	69 69			_							4.0 4.0						
L			- 3			~ '										J	T.U				1		

3.9	Subject 9		6g	4.0	120	48	72												3 4	1.0			
3.10	Subject 10		6g	4.0	120	48	72			++							1	_	3 4	1.0			
3.11	Subject 11	- +	7g	4.0	120	51	69	<u> </u>							1				-		3 4	4.0	
3.12	Subject 12		7g	4.0	120	51	69		-				[-					3 4	4.0	
3.13	Subject 13		7g	4.0	120	51	69	-							\neg						3 4	4.0	
3.14	Subject 14		8g	4.0	120	56	64																4 4.0
3.15	Subject 15		8g	4.0	120	56	64																4 4.0
	Total ECTS Credits for cycle 3:		,	60.0					 	0.0		0.0		12.0		8.0		12.0	8	3.0	1	12.0	8.0
	Total Hours		;		7200	2999	4201		24		22		25		22		24	:	21		24	1	19
	Total ECTS Credits		,	240.0	1			1		30.0		30.0		30.0	1	30.0	:	30.0	3/	0.0	3	30.0	30.0
Number	Examinations	24	;		1				3		3		3		3		3		3		3	:	3
NUN	Graded Tests		39		,				5		5		5		5		5		5		5		4
	Term Papers				1			2					1				1						
	Course Projects			1				4							1				1	1	1		1

Chairman of the Student Council of the Faculty of Architecture, Civil Engineering and Design

Dean of the Faculty of Architecture, Civil Engineering and Design

Guarantor of the Educational and Professional Program

Head of the Graduate Interior Design Department

4 auso

Jabenge

V. Karpov

K. Anikanova

L. Hnatyuk Guatruk

APPROVED by the Academic Council of National Aviation University

Minutes No 4 of 2021

1. PAVELCHUK